STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY OCTOBER 7, 2024

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

PUBLIC HEARING:

1.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1131.02, CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO REZONE CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 218 PROSPECT STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO, FROM B-N BUSINESS-NEIGHBORHOOD DISTRICT TO L-I LIGHT INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

2.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE THE EDITING AND INCLUSION OF CERTAIN ORDINANCES AS PARTS OF THE VARIOUS COMPONENTS CODES OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES; TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADOPTION OF NEW MATTER IN THE UPDATED AND REVISED CODIFIED ORDINANCES; AND REPEALING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT THEREWITH.

<u>RESOLUTIONS ~ FIRST READINGS</u>:

3.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LIST OF PROPERTIES FOR THE COLLECTION OF EMERGENCY TEMPORARY REPAIR COSTS AND/OR DEMOLITION RELATED COSTS, AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID COSTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

ORDINANCES ~ **FIRST READINGS**:

4.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR AND ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, A TRANSPORTATION FOR LIVABLE COMMUNITIES INITIATIVE (TLCI) GRANT, SAID FUNDING TO BE FOR CITY OF ELYRIA TLCI VAR PHASE 7 PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

5.

6.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$21,000,000 OF NOTES, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING, FURNISHING AN EQUIPPING A NEW CENTRAL MAINTENANCE GARAGE FACILITY FOR THE STORAGE AND MAINTENANCE OF CITY OWNED MOTOR VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING SPACES FOR CONSUMABLE MATERIAL STORAGE, VEHICLE WASHING, FUELING FACILITIES, DECONTAMINATION, ,EVIDENCE STORAGE FOR THE CITY'S POLICE DEPARTMENT AND OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUNCTIONS, AND CLEARING, EQUIPPING IMPROVING ITS SITE.

ORDINANCE~ SECOND READINGS:

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1135 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO TO HUBERT OLIVER LEGACY 34 AND HUBERT OLIVER FOR A RESTAURANT AT REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 460 CLEVELAND STREET, ELYRIA OHIO. *Public Hearing Scheduled for 10/21/2024 at 7:00 p.m.*